

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.14337 OF 2024

Deepak Prakash Ghole & Ors.

...Petitioners

V/S

Savitribai Phule Pune University & Ors.

...Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.14338 OF 2024

Aparna Tanaji Nimbalkar

...Petitioner

V/S

Savitribai Phule Pune University & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. S.C. Naidu with Ms. Divya Yajurvedi, Mr. Pradeep Kumar
for the Petitioners in both WPs.

Mr. Ram Apte, Senior Advocate i/b Mr. Rajendra Ambhule *for
Respondent Nos.1 and 2/University in both WPs.*

Ms. M.S. Bane, APP *for Respondent no.3/State in both WPs.*

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATE : 19 NOVEMBER 2024.

P.C.:

1. Mr. Apte, the learned Senior Advocate appearing for Respondent-University would seek time to file Affidavit-in-Reply to the Writ Petitions. Let Affidavit-in-Reply be filed within a period of three weeks from today.

2. List the Petitions for further consideration on 11 December 2024.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

SUDARSHAN
RAJALINGAM
KATKAM

Digitally signed
by SUDARSHAN
RAJALINGAM
KATKAM
Date:
2024.11.22
13:19:24 +0530