

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.14337 OF 2024

Deepak Prakash Ghole and ors. ... Petitioners
V/s.
Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune and ors. ... Respondents

AND
WRIT PETITION NO.14338 OF 2024

Mr. S. C. Naidu with Ms. Divya Yajurvedi, Mr. Pradeep Kumar and Mr. Abhishek Ingale i/by Ms. Divya Yajurvedi, Advocates for the Petitioners.

Mr. Ram Apte, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rajendra Anbhule, Ms. Pooja Pall and Ms. Nisha Ahire, Advocates for Respondents No.1 and 2.

Ms. M. S. Bane, AGP for the State.

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

Dated : 20 February, 2025.

P.C. :

1. List on 6th March, 2025 under the caption "For Circulation".
2. Leave to file affidavit-in-reply and rejoinder, if any, in the meantime.