

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 14337 OF 2024

Deepak Prakash Ghole And Ors **... Petitioners**

Versus

Savitribai Phule Pune

University , Pune And Ors **... Respondents**

Mr. S.C. Naidu *a/w Divya Yajurvedi & Mr. Pradeep Kumar for the Petitioners.*

Mr. Ram Apte, *Sr. Advocate i/b Mr. Rajendra Anbhule a/w Ms. Nisha Ahire & Ms. Pooja P. for Respondent Nos. 1 & 2.*

Mrs. M.S. Bane, *AGP for Respondent-State.*

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATE : 6 MARCH 2025.

P.C. :

1) Leave granted to amend the Petition to implead Shrimati Aparna Tanaji Nimbalkar as Petitioner No. 16. Amendment to be carried forthwith.

2) List the Petition for further consideration on **8 April 2025.**

3) Ad-interim relief granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date of hearing.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]