

Shabnoor

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.14337 OF 2024

SHABNOOR Deepak Prakash Ghole & Ors. ... Petitioners
AYUB V/s.
PATHAN Savitribai Phule Pune University,
Pune & Ors. ... Respondents

Digitally signed by
SHABNOOR AYUB
PATHAN
Date: 2026.02.20
14:40:02 +0530

Mr. S. C. Naidu, Mr. T. R. Yadav, Abhishek Ingale, and Pradeep Kumar, i/b Divya Yajurvedi, for the Petitioners.

Mr. Ram Apte a/w Gayatri Kale, and Dhanashree Bhate i/b Rajendra Anubhule, for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Ms. S. D. Chipade, AGP, for the State – Respondent.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : FEBRUARY 20, 2026

P.C.:

1. List the petition on **13 March 2026**.
2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier, if any, shall continue to operate till 13 March 2026.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)