

MPBalekar

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 14337 OF 2024

Deepak Prakash Ghole and Ors. ... Petitioner
V/s.
Savitribai Phule Pune
University, Pune and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. T.R. Yadav i/by Divya Y. for the petitioners.

Adv. Gayatri Kale i/by Rajendra Anbhule for
respondent Nos. 1 & 2.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : APRIL 2, 2026

P.C.:

- 1. Stand over to 23 April 2026.**
- 2. Ad interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till 23 April 2026.**

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)